INP-TN512644b-E
MICRO CONTROLLER X
COMMUNICATION
FUNCTIONS
(RS-485 Z-ASCII)
TYPE：PXR
Instruction Manual
Note: GW-BASIC, Windows 95 and MS-DOS are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

41087 Word Communication DI action
request *② (refer to section 7.3.)
41088 Word Control action type code 0 to 19  P-n1
41089 Word Output proportional cycle
(output 1)
0: Current output type
1 to 150（1 to 150 sec）:
Relay, SSR drive output type
 TC
41090 Word Output proportional cycle
(output 2) 1 to 150（1 to 150 sec）  TC2
41091 Word (Do not use)
41092 Word Alarm 1 option function  A1op
41093 Word Alarm 2 option function  A2op
41094 Word Alarm 3 option function
0 to 7（binary data 000B to 111B）
 A3op
41095 Word DI1 action setting  di-1
41096 Word DI2 action setting
0 to 12
 di-2
41097 Word Hysteresis mode setting 0: off (main unit parameter setting)
1: on (main unit parameter setting)  ONOF
41098 Word (Do not use)
41099 Word User zero adjustment -1999 to 9999
（-50 to 50% value of input scale） * ADJ0
41100 Word User span adjustment -1999 to 9999
（-50 to 50% value of input scale） * ADJS
41101 Word DSP1
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP1
41102 Word DSP2
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP2
41103 Word DSP3
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP3
41104 Word DSP4
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP4
Note
 －22－
Register
No. Type Memory contents Read-out data Write-in data
setting range
Affected by
input range
Remarks or
corresponding
parameter
41105 Word DSP5
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP5
41106 Word DSP6
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP6
41107 Word DSP7
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP7
41108 Word DSP8
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP8
41109 Word DSP9
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP9
41110 Word DSP10
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP10
41111 Word DSP11
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP11
41112 Word DSP12
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP12
41113 Word DSP13
(parameter mask designation) 0 to 255  dSP13
41114 Word Type of Re-transmission output 0:PV，1:SV，2:MV，3:DV  Ao-T
41115 Word Re-transmission output scaling
lower limit
-10000 to 10000
(-100.00 to 100.00%)  Ao-L
41116 Word Re-transmission output scaling
upper limit
-10000 to 10000
(-100.00 to 100.00%)  Ao-H